
Newberry (6-13,4-7 SAC) -vs- Emory & Henry (9-10,4-7 SAC)
01/27/24 at King Center, Meadowview, VA

 
 

 
 
Newberry 76

Emory & Henry 84

Date: 01/27/24
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 238
Site: King Center, Meadowview, VA
Referees: Callie Patterson, Daylan Acevedo Alers, Lee Hughes

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Newberry 15 13 21 27 76
Emory & Henry 12 25 18 29 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rummery-Lamb,April * 33 12-18 2-3 3-4 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 1 29
01 Gaither,Deshona * 27 3-10 1-4 3-4 3-4 7 4 4 3 1 3 10
03 Andrew,Chloe * 19 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 9
11 Paoletta,Julia * 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 3 1 0 0 5
14 Woodlock,Alyssa * 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Pearson,Ella 20 4-7 1-4 0-0 4-3 7 2 1 1 0 0 9
02 Nimmo,Hannah 10 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
04 Tomkins,Jess 19 1-7 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 4
31 Cronen,Payton 22 1-2 0-1 1-1 2-2 4 2 3 1 0 2 3
10 Yanity,Jenna 14 0-5 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
13 Moment,Caylin 12 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Howard,Ryian 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 10-27 10-15 11-22 33 23 17 15 1 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-5   40.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 2-7   28.57% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 10-22   45.45% 5-12   41.67% 2-3   66.67%
Total 28-67   41.8% 10-27   37.0% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Paoletta,Julia Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Santoro,Emma * 28 8-13 0-1 4-6 0-5 5 3 1 1 0 3 20
25 Hall,Gracyn * 33 6-8 3-5 3-4 3-10 13 3 0 6 1 1 18
24 Spainhour,Hannah * 31 5-5 2-2 6-9 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 1 18
11 Glance,Grace * 26 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 1 3
22 Traynham,Mimi * 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 6 2 0 0 3
23 Harris,Rhyan 20 4-7 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 2 11
40 Hodges,Chelsi 15 1-4 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 6
04 Chapman,Reagan 20 1-8 1-6 2-2 3-0 3 2 3 4 0 0 5
31 McClellan,Macy 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 10-23 20-27 9-30 39 18 21 19 1 10 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-7   14.29% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 6-8   75.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54% 2-5   40.00% 11-15   73.33%
Total 27-53   50.9% 10-23   43.5% 20-27   74.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Chapman,Reagan Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emory & Henry
GOOD JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 09:43 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by PAOLETTA,JULIA --

09:29 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by SANTORO,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by ANDREW,CHLOE 08:53
REBOUND OFF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN
08:32 MISS 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN

REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by WOODLOCK,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
FOUL  by WOODLOCK,ALYSSA 07:46

07:46 MISS FT by SANTORO,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:46 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by SANTORO,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREW,CHLOE 07:30 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA --

07:09 TURNOVER  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
STEAL  by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 07:09
MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN
FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 07:02

06:50 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI

GOOD JUMPER by PAOLETTA,JULIA(in the paint) 06:35 7-5 V 2
06:16 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
MISS LAYUP by WOODLOCK,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by HALL,GRACYN
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN

05:36 TURNOVER  by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
SUB OUT by WOODLOCK,ALYSSA 05:33
SUB IN by TOMKINS,JESS 05:33
GOOD JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 05:18 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA --

05:01 TURNOVER  by HALL,GRACYN
STEAL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 05:01
MISS LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint) 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
04:42 SUB OUT by HALL,GRACYN
04:42 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
04:42 SUB IN by HODGES,CHELSI

SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 04:42
SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA 04:42

04:35 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GLANCE,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 04:11 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by TOMKINS,JESS --

03:53 MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,CHLOE --

03:51 FOUL  by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 03:33 13-10 V 3

03:06 MISS 3PTR by GLANCE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by CRONEN,PAYTON --
TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA 02:50
SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA 02:50



SUB OUT by ANDREW,CHLOE 02:50
SUB IN by YANITY,JENNA 02:50
SUB IN by MOMENT,CAYLIN 02:50

02:25 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,CHELSI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

02:17 MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,REAGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

02:15 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
02:15 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
02:15 SUB IN by HARRIS,RHYAN

TURNOVER  by CRONEN,PAYTON 02:05
02:05 STEAL  by SANTORO,EMMA
02:01 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL --
GOOD JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 01:42 15-10 V 5

01:20 MISS 3PTR by HODGES,CHELSI
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,RHYAN

01:15 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,RHYAN
SUB OUT by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 01:15
SUB IN by HOWARD,RYIAN 01:15
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,RYIAN 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by HARRIS,RHYAN
FOUL  by HOWARD,RYIAN 01:03

00:47 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,RYIAN --

00:38 FOUL  by GLANCE,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,RYIAN 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,EMMA
FOUL  by HOWARD,RYIAN 00:21
SUB OUT by HOWARD,RYIAN 00:21
SUB IN by PEARSON,ELLA 00:21

00:21 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by HODGES,CHELSI
00:21 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by HODGES,CHELSI
00:13 FOUL  by SANTORO,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,ELLA 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,GRACE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emory & Henry
10:00 SUB OUT by SANTORO,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by HALL,GRACYN

GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,ELLA 09:36 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by TOMKINS,JESS --

09:18 FOUL  by HALL,GRACYN
09:18 TURNOVER  by HALL,GRACYN
09:07 FOUL  by GLANCE,GRACE
09:07 SUB OUT by GLANCE,GRACE
09:07 SUB IN by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH

MISS FT by MOMENT,CAYLIN 09:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MOMENT,CAYLIN 09:07
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint) 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
08:41 18-15 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
MISS 3PTR by CRONEN,PAYTON 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN
08:01 SUB OUT by HODGES,CHELSI
08:01 SUB IN by SANTORO,EMMA



SUB OUT by YANITY,JENNA 08:01
SUB IN by ANDREW,CHLOE 08:01

07:55 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by TOMKINS,JESS --
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,ELLA 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN
07:34 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,RHYAN

STEAL  by CRONEN,PAYTON 07:34
MISS LAYUP by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint) 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
FOUL  by TOMKINS,JESS 07:13

07:13 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
07:13 SUB OUT by HARRIS,RHYAN
07:13 SUB IN by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
07:13 SUB IN by MCCLELLAN,MACY

SUB OUT by TOMKINS,JESS 07:13
SUB OUT by MOMENT,CAYLIN 07:13
SUB OUT by CRONEN,PAYTON 07:13
SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA 07:13
SUB IN by PAOLETTA,JULIA 07:13
SUB IN by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 07:13

07:13 18-16 V 2 GOOD FT by SANTORO,EMMA
07:13 MISS FT by SANTORO,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,ELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREW,CHLOE 07:04 21-16 V 5

06:46 21-19 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
-- ASSIST  by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by PEARSON,ELLA 06:30
06:30 STEAL  by HALL,GRACYN

FOUL  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 06:10
06:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ANDREW,CHLOE(in the paint) 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLELLAN,MACY

05:44 MISS LAYUP by SANTORO,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,EMMA
05:20 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
GOOD JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 05:04 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by ANDREW,CHLOE --
FOUL  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA 04:51
SUB OUT by PEARSON,ELLA 04:51
SUB IN by WOODLOCK,ALYSSA 04:51
SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 04:51

04:38 MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,GRACYN

04:29 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,GRACYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANTORO,EMMA

TURNOVER  by WOODLOCK,ALYSSA 04:15
04:15 STEAL  by SANTORO,EMMA
03:53 TURNOVER  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI

STEAL  by ANDREW,CHLOE 03:53
MISS JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,EMMA
03:31 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,GRACYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCLELLAN,MACY
TURNOVER  by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by MCCLELLAN,MACY
03:06 23-29 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:06
SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA 03:06
SUB OUT by ANDREW,CHLOE 03:06
SUB OUT by WOODLOCK,ALYSSA 03:06
SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH 03:06
SUB IN by TOMKINS,JESS 03:06
SUB IN by YANITY,JENNA 03:06
MISS LAYUP by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,EMMA
02:32 MISS LAYUP by TRAYNHAM,MIMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIMMO,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by YANITY,JENNA 02:23
REBOUND OFF by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL --

02:23 FOUL  by SANTORO,EMMA
02:23 SUB OUT by SANTORO,EMMA
02:23 SUB IN by HODGES,CHELSI

GOOD FT by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 02:23 24-29 H 5
GOOD FT by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 02:23 25-29 H 4

02:11 FOUL  by HALL,GRACYN
02:11 TURNOVER  by HALL,GRACYN

MISS JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH

01:48 MISS 3PTR by MCCLELLAN,MACY
REBOUND DEF by YANITY,JENNA --

01:46 FOUL  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
SUB OUT by CRONEN,PAYTON 01:46
SUB IN by MOMENT,CAYLIN 01:46
MISS FT by YANITY,JENNA 01:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YANITY,JENNA 01:46 26-29 H 3

01:31 26-32 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN
-- ASSIST  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI

GOOD JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 01:12 28-32 H 4
00:52 28-35 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN

-- ASSIST  by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by MOMENT,CAYLIN(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN
FOUL  by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 00:18

00:18 SUB OUT by HALL,GRACYN
00:18 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
00:18 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by HODGES,CHELSI
00:18 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by HODGES,CHELSI

TURNOVER  by TOMKINS,JESS 00:05
00:05 STEAL  by MCCLELLAN,MACY
00:00 MISS JUMPER by TRAYNHAM,MIMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emory & Henry
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCLELLAN,MACY
10:00 SUB OUT by HODGES,CHELSI
10:00 SUB IN by GLANCE,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by SANTORO,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by HALL,GRACYN

SUB OUT by NIMMO,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by TOMKINS,JESS 10:00
SUB OUT by YANITY,JENNA 10:00
SUB OUT by MOMENT,CAYLIN 10:00



SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA 10:00
SUB IN by ANDREW,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by PAOLETTA,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by WOODLOCK,ALYSSA 10:00

09:52 TURNOVER  by SANTORO,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by PAOLETTA,JULIA 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:03 28-39 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SANTORO,EMMA(in the paint)
08:52 FOUL  by SANTORO,EMMA

SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA 08:52
SUB OUT by WOODLOCK,ALYSSA 08:52
SUB IN by TOMKINS,JESS 08:52
SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 08:52
GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 08:52 29-39 H 10
MISS FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,EMMA
08:37 MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
08:28 FOUL  by GLANCE,GRACE

GOOD FT by TOMKINS,JESS 08:28 30-39 H 9
GOOD FT by TOMKINS,JESS 08:28 31-39 H 8

07:59 31-41 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI

TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA 07:51
07:51 STEAL  by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH

FOUL  by CRONEN,PAYTON 07:47
07:47 31-42 H 11 GOOD FT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(fastbreak)
07:47 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 07:29 33-43 H 10
07:07 MISS 3PTR by TRAYNHAM,MIMI

REBOUND DEF by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL --
MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS 06:56
REBOUND OFF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by GLANCE,GRACE
06:35 MISS LAYUP by GLANCE,GRACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GAITHER,DESHONA 06:35
REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
GOOD JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS(in the paint) 06:24 35-43 H 8
FOUL  by TOMKINS,JESS 06:10

06:10 SUB IN by HODGES,CHELSI
SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA 06:10
SUB IN by MOMENT,CAYLIN 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by HALL,GRACYN
05:59 35-45 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HODGES,CHELSI
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREW,CHLOE 05:37 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by MOMENT,CAYLIN --

05:07 38-47 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(in the paint)
05:05 FOUL  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
05:05 SUB OUT by GLANCE,GRACE
05:05 SUB IN by HARRIS,RHYAN

SUB OUT by ANDREW,CHLOE 05:05
SUB OUT by TOMKINS,JESS 05:05
SUB OUT by CRONEN,PAYTON 05:05
SUB IN by YANITY,JENNA 05:05
SUB IN by PAOLETTA,JULIA 05:05
SUB IN by PEARSON,ELLA 05:05
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,ELLA(in the paint) 04:53 40-47 H 7
ASSIST  by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL --

04:42 40-49 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,CHELSI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,RHYAN



04:19 FOUL  by HODGES,CHELSI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:19

04:19 SUB OUT by SANTORO,EMMA
04:19 SUB IN by HALL,GRACYN

GOOD JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 04:16 42-49 H 7
ASSIST  by PAOLETTA,JULIA --

03:58 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,RHYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL --
MISS 3PTR by MOMENT,CAYLIN 03:40
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,ELLA(in the paint) 03:34 44-49 H 5

03:05 44-52 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,RHYAN
-- ASSIST  by TRAYNHAM,MIMI

MISS 3PTR by YANITY,JENNA 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAYNHAM,MIMI

02:35 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,CHELSI
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,GRACYN

FOUL  by MOMENT,CAYLIN 02:33
SUB OUT by MOMENT,CAYLIN 02:33
SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA 02:33

02:33 44-53 H 9 GOOD FT by HALL,GRACYN
02:33 MISS FT by HALL,GRACYN

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,ELLA --
02:21 FOUL  by HODGES,CHELSI

SUB OUT by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 02:21
SUB IN by TOMKINS,JESS 02:21
GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 02:21 45-53 H 8
GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 02:21 46-53 H 7

02:21 SUB OUT by TRAYNHAM,MIMI
02:21 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
02:14 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

STEAL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 02:14
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,ELLA 02:05
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by YANITY,JENNA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN
01:38 46-55 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,GRACYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HODGES,CHELSI
MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN
01:10 TURNOVER  by HALL,GRACYN

GOOD 3PTR by PAOLETTA,JULIA 00:48 49-55 H 6
ASSIST  by TOMKINS,JESS --

00:31 MISS 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN
-- REBOUND OFF by HODGES,CHELSI

00:25 MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,GRACYN

00:14 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
STEAL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 00:14
MISS JUMPER by YANITY,JENNA 00:04
REBOUND OFF by TOMKINS,JESS --
TURNOVER  by TOMKINS,JESS 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emory & Henry
10:00 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by HODGES,CHELSI
10:00 SUB IN by GLANCE,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by SANTORO,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by TOMKINS,JESS 09:42



REBOUND OFF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
GOOD JUMPER by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 09:38 51-55 H 4

09:29 FOUL  by HALL,GRACYN
09:29 TURNOVER  by HALL,GRACYN

TURNOVER  by YANITY,JENNA 09:22
09:05 51-57 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SANTORO,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YANITY,JENNA 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN

FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 08:42
SUB OUT by TOMKINS,JESS 08:42
SUB OUT by YANITY,JENNA 08:42
SUB IN by ANDREW,CHLOE 08:42
SUB IN by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 08:42
FOUL  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 08:24

08:24 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by SANTORO,EMMA
08:24 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by SANTORO,EMMA
08:19 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN

FOUL  by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 08:06
07:59 TURNOVER  by HALL,GRACYN

GOOD JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 07:43 53-59 H 6
ASSIST  by PAOLETTA,JULIA --

07:32 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA 07:31
SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 07:31
TURNOVER  by ANDREW,CHLOE 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by HARRIS,RHYAN
07:09 53-61 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ANDREW,CHLOE 06:48
06:48 STEAL  by SANTORO,EMMA
06:25 53-63 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:25
SUB OUT by ANDREW,CHLOE 06:25
SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH 06:25
TURNOVER  by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 06:18
FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 06:02

05:57 53-66 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,RHYAN

MISS 3PTR by GAITHER,DESHONA 05:42
REBOUND OFF by CRONEN,PAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by CRONEN,PAYTON(in the paint) 05:39 55-66 H 11

05:39 FOUL  by HARRIS,RHYAN
GOOD FT by CRONEN,PAYTON 05:39 56-66 H 10

05:24 MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL --
GOOD JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 05:09 58-66 H 8
ASSIST  by CRONEN,PAYTON --

04:46 58-68 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLANCE,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by NIMMO,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN

FOUL  by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 04:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14
SUB OUT by CRONEN,PAYTON 04:14
SUB IN by PAOLETTA,JULIA 04:14

04:14 58-69 H 11 GOOD FT by HALL,GRACYN
04:14 58-70 H 12 GOOD FT by HALL,GRACYN
04:14 SUB OUT by SANTORO,EMMA



04:14 SUB IN by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
04:04 FOUL  by HARRIS,RHYAN

MISS FT by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 04:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 04:04 59-70 H 11

03:56 59-72 H 13
GOOD JUMPER by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by PEARSON,ELLA 03:56
03:56 MISS FT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
MISS LAYUP by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(in the paint) 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,GRACE
03:41 59-74 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GLANCE,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL(fastbreak) 03:33 62-74 H 12
ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA --

03:20 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,RHYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

FOUL  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 03:18
03:18 FOUL TECH by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
03:18 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

FOUL TECH by PAOLETTA,JULIA 03:18
TURNOVER  by PAOLETTA,JULIA 03:18
SUB OUT by PAOLETTA,JULIA 03:18
SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 03:18

03:18 62-75 H 13 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
03:18 62-76 H 14 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,REAGAN

MISS 3PTR by GAITHER,DESHONA 03:04
REBOUND OFF by CRONEN,PAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 02:59 65-76 H 11
ASSIST  by CRONEN,PAYTON --

02:37 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,RHYAN
STEAL  by CRONEN,PAYTON 02:37
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:29 67-76 H 9

02:20 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,REAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GLANCE,GRACE

02:04 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,RHYAN
REBOUND DEF by NIMMO,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GLANCE,GRACE
FOUL  by NIMMO,HANNAH 01:48

01:48 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak)
01:48 MISS FT by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CRONEN,PAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH(fastbreak) 01:43 70-77 H 7
ASSIST  by CRONEN,PAYTON --

01:27 70-80 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,RHYAN
-- ASSIST  by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by GAITHER,DESHONA 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN

01:06 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,RHYAN
STEAL  by NIMMO,HANNAH 01:06
GOOD 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH 01:02 73-80 H 7
ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA --
FOUL  by CRONEN,PAYTON 00:39

00:39 73-81 H 8 GOOD FT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH
00:39 73-82 H 9 GOOD FT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PEARSON,ELLA 00:24
00:24 73-83 H 10 GOOD FT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(fastbreak)
00:24 73-84 H 11 GOOD FT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by RUMMERY-LAMB,APRIL 00:14



REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,ELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by GAITHER,DESHONA 00:10 76-84 H 8
ASSIST  by PEARSON,ELLA --
FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:08 MISS FT by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
MISS 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SPAINHOUR,HANNAH


